Shiromani Gurdwara Parbandhak Committee

Teja Singh Samundri Hall, Sri Amritsar

E-TENDER NOTICE

Shiromani Gurdwara Parbandhak Committee, Sri Amritsar invites Electronic tenders (Item rates) from Reputed Firms for the following work. The tenders have been uploaded at our electronic tender portal www.tcil-india-electronictender.com. Interested contractors can download the tenders without cost.

S.	Name of Work	E-Tender Code	Estimated	Ernest Money	Time
No.			Cost		Limit
1	Installation of world class automated lighting system, relaying of Electrical Distribution system and operation and maintenance of the entire system for 10 Year at Complex of Sri Darbar sahib,Sri Amritsar.	SGPC-2013-TN000045	2,00,000,00/-	It will be 2% of total amount 4,00,000/-, 1% will be deposited with the submission of bid and reaming 1% deposited by successful bidder	120 days
ı	Start Date of Down Loading & last date of Bid Submission for works.	16/12/2013,10:00 AM to 03/01/2014, 10:00AM Bid submission by 03/01/2014, 11.00 am			
ii	Date, Time & Place of opening of Bid.	03 January 2014, 12:00 AM at Gurdwara Kalgidhar Niwas, Sector 27-B, Chandigarh			

However, for participating in the above e-tendering process, the Contractors shall have to get themselves registered with www.tcil-india-electronictender.com and get user ID & Password. Digital Signatures mandatory to participate in the e-tendering process. For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-tend process flow, please contact us on +91-11-26241071, 26241072. (S.G.P.C. Executive Engineer Contact Number is +91-98148-98424).

CONDITIONS:

- 1. Earnest Money shall be furnished only in the shape of Bank Draft in favour of Secretary, S.G.P.C. payable at Amritsar.
- 2. Interested bidders can download tenders free of cost from the ets portal.
- 3. Bidders/Contractors, who wish to submit online tenders, can access tender documents on the portal, fill it and submit the completed tender document into Electronic Tender on the portal itself. Bidders/Contractors shall attach scanned copies of all the papers, i.e., copies the certificates as required in Eligibility criteria.

Secretary (Construction), Shiromani Gurdwara Parbandhak committee, Sri Amritsar